502761614 04/10/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2808211

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ULRICH GMBH & CO. KG	03/31/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PATRICK KLUGER
Street Address:	HEINRICH-HAMMER-STR. 12
City:	ERBACH
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	89155

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7534266
Patent Number:	6423064

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (516)365-9805

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 516-365-9802

Email: fdorchak@collardroe.com

Correspondent Name: FREDERICK J. DORCHAK, ESQ.
Address Line 1: 1077 NORTHERN BOULEVARD
Address Line 4: ROSLYN, NEW YORK 11576

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	KLUGER - 2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	FREDERICK J. DORCHAK
SIGNATURE:	/Frederick J. Dorchak/
DATE SIGNED:	04/10/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 502761614 REEL: 032643 FRAME: 0666

Declaration of Assignment

The undersigned owner of US patents

7,534,266 and 6,423,064

herewith assign these patents with all rights and duties to

Dr. Patrick KLUGER Heinrich-Hammer-Str. 12 89155 Erbach GERMANY

and agree that the assignment is recorded at the US Patent and Trademark Office. This assignment includes the right to sue for past infringements of the patents.

Place/Date:	31/03/201	M MA	len
1	ni, h	,	menenenenen an armania de la secona servicio de la secona servicio de la secona servicio de la secona de la secona servicio de la secona dela secona de la secona de la secona de la secona dela secona de la secona dela secona de la secona dela s
Signature for	r Ulrich GmbH & Co	o. KG	The state of the s
Christon	osition of Signing Ve	flowerth,	Partner
Name and Po	osition of Signing Ve	rson within the C	ompany in
Printing Lett	ers	•	, , ,

Declaration of Acceptance

I hereby agree to the afore-mentioned assignment and apply for recording of the assignment at the US Patent and Trademark Office.

Place/Date:	L,	24	103/	2010
_,		. n. n		
	_5[. (lle	<u> </u>	
Signature for Dr. Patrick k	(LUGER		} l	

PATENT REEL: 032643 FRAME: 0667

RECORDED: 04/10/2014